10-28-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POSA/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🐴 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record and attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Berend HOUWEN 2. Fu-sheng WANG 3. Hiroyuki FUJIMOTO 4. Takashi SAKATA Name: SYSMEX CORPORATION 5. Yukiko HAMAGUCHI Address: 5-1 WAKINOHAMA-KAIGANDORI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: KOBE-SHI, HYOGO State/Prov.: Other Country: JAPAN ZIP: 651-0073 For inventors 1 and 2, 9/13 Execution Date: inventors 3-5, 9/3 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/388,899 9/2/99 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo G. Lenna 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 42,796 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed Address: Bryan Cave LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 245 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State/Prov: NY ZIP: 10167-0034 Country: U.S. A. 17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000188 09388899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE C:581 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Leo G. Lenna 10-21-99 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0073

Docket No.: 10690\112483

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, <u>SYSMEX CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Japan</u>, having an office at Kobe-shi, Hyogo, JAPAN, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in METHOD FOR CLASSIFYING AND COUNTING , said _, šaid invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 39/388,899, filed 9/2/99 [or executed on], in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

NY01 0006750.01

PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0074

[And the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys of Bryan, Cave, McPheeters & McRoberts the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application after such information becomes known to them.] INVENTOR NO. 1 1580 Franklin Ave., Redlands, CA 92373, U.S.A. Address State of California, Before me this 13 day of Sept. 1999, personally Berend Houwen to me personally known appeared Berend Houwen to me personally to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. CAROL L. CARL Commission # 1177580 Carol L. Carl
Notary Public Notary Public - California San Bernardino County My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2002 INVENTOR NO. 2 Dated: 9-13-99 Name Fu-sheng Wang 871 Scripps Dr., Claremont, CA 91711, U.S.A. State of California ; county of San Bernardine ss Longard Oaks CA 91360

NY01 0006750.01

-2-

F.(.

to be the person described in instrument, and acknowledged tof his own free will for the p	and who executed the above to me that he/she executed the same ourposes therein set forth.
CAROL L. CARL Commission # 1177580 Notary Public - California San Bernardino County AFFIX SEAL, My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2002	Caral L. Carl Notary Public
INVENTOR NO. 3	
Dated: 9/3/99	Hiroyuki Tuyimoto Name Hiroyuki FUJIMOTO
	2-36-5-205, Ikegami, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-2111, JAPAN Address
State of)	_
County of)	
Before me this day of to me personally appeared to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
AFFIX SEAL	Notary Public
INVENTOR NO. 4	
Dated: 9/3/99	Jakathi Sahata Name Takashi SAKATA
	1296-1, Kitano, Noguchi-cho, Kakogawa-shi, Hyogo 675-0011, JAPAN Address

NY01 0006750.01

1 17

-3-

PATENT 1REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0076

State of)) ss
County of)
Before me this day of to me personally appeared to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
AFFIX SEAL	Notary Public
INVENTOR NO. 5	
Dated: 9/3/99	Name Yukiko HAMAGUCHI
	7-14, Kamoike, Uozumi-cho, Akashi-shi, Hyogo 674-0073, JAPAN Address
State of)) ss
County of	,
Before me this day of 19, personally appeared to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
AFFIX SEAL	Notary Public

-4-

NY01 0006750.01

RECORDED: 10/25/1999